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the patentee and the applicable
standard-setting organization, i.e., the
International Telecommunication Union
(ITU)?

2. Please summarize the history to
date of negotiations between LSI and
Funai and between LSI and Realtek
concerning any potential license to the
’663, the '958, and the '867 patents,
either alone, in conjunction with each
other and/or the *087 patent, and/or in
conjunction with non-asserted patents.
Please provide copies of, or cite to their
location in the record evidence, all
offers and communications related to
the negotiations including any offer or
counteroffer made by Funai and Realtek.

3. Please summarize all licenses to the
’663, the 958, and the ’867 patents
granted by LSI to any entity including
evidence of the value of each patent if
such patent was licensed as part of a
patent portfolio. Please provide copies
of, or cite to their location in the record
evidence, all agreements wherein LSI
grants any entity a license to these
patents. Please also provide a
comparison of the offers made to Funai
and/or Realtek with offers made to these
other entities.

4. If applicable, please discuss the
industry practice for licensing patents
involving technology similar to the
technology in the ’663, the ’958, and the
’867 patents individually or as part of a
patent portfolio.

5. Please identify the forums in which
you have sought and/or obtained a
determination of a RAND rate for the
’663, the '958, and the '867 patents. LSI,
Funai and Realtek are each requested to
submit specific licensing terms for the
’663, the '958, and the '867 patents that
each believes are reasonable and non-
discriminatory.

6. Please discuss and cite any record
evidence of any party attempting to gain
undue leverage, or constructively
refusing to negotiate a license, with
respect to the '663, the *958, and the
’867 patents. Please specify how that
evidence is relevant to whether section
337 remedies with respect to such
patents would be detrimental to
competitive conditions in the U.S.
economy and any other statutory public
interest factor.

If the Commission orders some form
of remedy, the U.S. Trade
Representative, as delegated by the
President, has 60 days to approve or
disapprove the Commission’s action.
See Presidential Memorandum of July
21, 2005, 70 FR 43251 (July 26, 2005).
During this period, the subject articles
would be entitled to enter the United
States under bond, in an amount
determined by the Commission. The
Commission is therefore interested in

receiving submissions concerning the
amount of the bond that should be
imposed if a remedy is ordered.

Written Submissions: The parties to
the investigation are requested to file
written submissions on the issues
identified in this notice. Parties to the
investigation, interested government
agencies, and any other interested
parties are encouraged to file written
submissions on the issues of remedy,
the public interest, and bonding. Such
submissions should address the
recommended determination by the ALJ
on remedy and bonding with respect to
the asserted patents. Complainant is
also requested to submit proposed
remedial orders for the Commission’s
consideration. Complainant is further
requested to state the date that the
patents expire and the HTSUS numbers
under which the accused products are
imported. The written submissions and
proposed remedial orders must be filed
no later than close of business on
Friday, November 1, 2013. Initial
submissions by the parties are limited to
100 pages, not including submissions
related to remedy, bonding, and the
public interest. Reply submissions must
be filed no later than the close of
business on Monday, November 11,
2013. All reply submissions are limited
to 60 pages, not including submissions
related to remedy, bonding, and the
public interest. No further submissions
on these issues will be permitted unless
otherwise ordered by the Commission.

Persons filing written submissions
must file the original document
electronically on or before the deadlines
stated above and submit 8 true paper
copies to the Office of the Secretary by
noon the next day pursuant to section
210.4(f) of the Commission’s Rules of
Practice and Procedure (19 CFR
210.4(f)). Submissions should refer to
the investigation number (“Inv. No.
337-TA-837”) in a prominent place on
the cover page and/or the first page. (See
Handbook for Electronic Filing
Procedures, http://www.usitc.gov/
secretary/fed_reg notices/rules/
handbook_on_electronic_filing.pdf).
Persons with questions regarding filing
should contact the Secretary (202—205—
2000).

Any person desiring to submit a
document to the Commission in
confidence must request confidential
treatment. All such requests should be
directed to the Secretary to the
Commission and must include a full
statement of the reasons why the
Commission should grant such
treatment. See 19 CFR 201.6. Documents
for which confidential treatment by the
Commission is properly sought will be
treated accordingly. A redacted non-

confidential version of the document
must also be filed simultaneously with
the any confidential filing. All non-
confidential written submissions will be
available for public inspection at the
Office of the Secretary and on EDIS.

The authority for the Commission’s
determination is contained in section
337 of the Tariff Act of 1930, as
amended (19 U.S.C. 1337), and in
sections 210.42—46 and 210.50 of the
Commission’s Rules of Practice and
Procedure (19 CFR 210.42—-46 and
210.50).

Issued: October 17, 2013.
By order of the Commission.
Lisa R. Barton,
Secretary to the Commission.
[FR Doc. 2013—-24752 Filed 10-22-13; 8:45 am]
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Office on Violence Against Women
[OMB Number 1122-0001]

Certification of Compliance With the
Statutory Eligibility Requirements of
the Violence Against Women Act as
Amended for Applicants to the STOP
(Services* Training* Officers*
Prosecutors) Violence Against Women
Formula Grant Program; Agency
Information Collection Activities:
Revision of a Currently Approved
Collection

ACTION: 30-Day Notice.

The Department of Justice, Office on
Violence Against Women (OVW) will be
submitting following information
collection request to the Office of
Management and Budget (OMB) for
review and approval in accordance with
the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995.
The proposed information collection is
published to obtain comments from the
public and affected agencies. This
proposed information collection was
previously published in the Federal
Register Volume 78, page 39325 on July
1, 2013, allowing for a 60 day comment
period.

The purpose of this notice is to allow
for an additional 30 days for public
comment until November 22, 2013. This
process is conducted in accordance with
5 CFR 1320.10.

Written comments and/or suggestions
regarding the items contained in this
notice, especially the estimated public
burden and associated response time,
should be directed to The Office of
Management and Budget, Office of
Information and Regulatory Affairs,
Attention Department of Justice Desk


http://www.usitc.gov/secretary/fed_reg_notices/rules/handbook_on_electronic_filing.pdf
http://www.usitc.gov/secretary/fed_reg_notices/rules/handbook_on_electronic_filing.pdf
http://www.usitc.gov/secretary/fed_reg_notices/rules/handbook_on_electronic_filing.pdf
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Officer, Washington, DC 20503.
Additionally, comments may be
submitted to OMB via facsimile to (202)
395-7285.

Written comments and suggestions
from the public and affected agencies
concerning the proposed collection of
information are encouraged. Your
comments should address one or more
of the following four points:

(1) Evaluate whether the proposed
collection of information is necessary
for the proper performance of the
functions of the agency, including
whether the information will have
practical utility;

(2) Evaluate the accuracy of the
agency’s estimate of the burden of the
proposed collection of information,
including the validity of the
methodology and assumptions used;

(3) Enhance the quality, utility, and
clarity of the information to be
collected; and

(4) Minimize the burden of the
collection of information on those who
are to respond, including through the
use of appropriate automated,
electronic, mechanical, or other
technological collection techniques or
other forms of information technology,
e.g., permitting electronic submission of
responses.

Overview of This Information
Collection

(1) Type of Information Collection:
Revision of a currently approved
collection

(2) Title of the Form/Collection:
“Certification of Compliance with the
Statutory Eligibility Requirements of the
Violence Against Women Act as
Amended” for Applicants to the STOP
Formula Grant Program

(3) Agency form number, if any, and
the applicable component of the
Department of Justice sponsoring the
collection: Form Number: 1122—0001.
U.S. Department of Justice, Office on
Violence Against Women

(4) Affected public who will be asked
or required to respond, as well as a brief
abstract: Primary: The affected public
includes STOP formula grantees (50
states, the District of Columbia and five
territories (Guam, Puerto Rico,
American Samoa, Virgin Islands,
Northern Mariana Islands). The STOP
Violence Against Women Formula Grant
Program was authorized through the
Violence Against Women Act of 1994
and reauthorized and amended by the
Violence Against Women Act of 2000,
the Violence Against Women Act of
2005 and the Violence Against Women
Act of 2013. The purpose of the STOP
Formula Grant Program is to promote a
coordinated, multi-disciplinary

approach to improving the criminal
justice system’s response to violence
against women. It envisions a
partnership among law enforcement,
prosecution, courts, and victim
advocacy organizations to enhance
victim safety and hold offenders
accountable for their crimes of violence
against women. The Department of
Justice’s Office on Violence Against
Women (OVW) administers the STOP
Formula Grant Program funds which
must be distributed by STOP state
administrators according to statutory
formula (as amended by VAWA 2000,
VAWA 2005 and VAWA 2013).

(5) An estimate of the total number of
respondents and the amount of time
estimated for an average respondent to
respond/reply: It is estimated that it will
take the approximately 56 respondents
(state administrators from the STOP
Formula Grant Program) less than one
hour to complete a Certification of
Compliance with the Statutory
Eligibility Requirements of the Violence
Against Women Act, as Amended.

(6) An estimate of the total public
burden (in hours) associated with the
collection: The total annual hour burden
to complete the Certification is less than
56 hours.

If additional information is required
contact: Jerri Murray, Department
Clearance Officer, United States
Department of Justice, Justice
Management Division, Policy and
Planning Staff, 145 N Street NE.,
Washington, DC 20530.

Dated: October 17, 2013.

Jerri Murray,

Department Clearance Officer for PRA,
United States Department of Justice.

[FR Doc. 2013-24733 Filed 10-22-13; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 4410-FX-P

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Drug Enforcement Administration
[OMB Number 1117-0013]

Agency Information Collection
Activities; Proposed Collection;
Comments Requested: Application for
Permit To Import Controlled
Substances for Domestic and/or
Scientific Purposes Pursuant to 21
U.S.C. 952 (DEA Form 357)

ACTION: 30-Day Notice.

The Department of Justice (DOJ), Drug
Enforcement Administration (DEA) will
be submitting the following information
collection request to the Office of
Management and Budget (OMB) for
review and approval in accordance with
the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995.

The proposed information collection is
published to obtain comments from the
public and affected agencies. This
proposed information collection was
previously published in the Federal
Register Volume 78, Number 154, page
48718 on August 9, 2013, allowing for
a 60-day comment period.

The purpose of this notice is to allow
for an additional 30 days for public
comment until November 22, 2013. This
process is conducted in accordance with
5 CFR 1320.10.

Written comments and/or suggestions
regarding the items contained in this
notice, especially the estimated public
burden and associated response time,
should be directed to the Office of
Management and Budget, Office of
Information and Regulatory Affairs,
Attention Department of Justice Desk
Officer, Washington, DC 20503. The best
way to ensure your comments are
received is to email them to oira_
submission@omb.eop.gov or fax them to
(202) 395-7285. Written comments and
suggestions from the public and affected
agencies concerning the proposed
collection of information are
encouraged.

Your comments should address one or
more of the following four points:

¢ Evaluate whether the proposed
collection of information is necessary
for the proper performance of the
functions of the agency, including
whether the information will have
practical utility;

¢ Evaluate the accuracy of the
agencies estimate of the burden of the
proposed collection of information,
including the validity of the
methodology and assumptions used;

e Enhance the quality, utility, and
clarity of the information to be
collected; and

e Minimize the burden of the
collection of information on those who
are to respond, including through the
use of appropriate automated,
electronic, mechanical, or other
technological collection techniques or
other forms of information technology,
e.g., permitting electronic submission of
responses.

Overview of Information Collection
1117-0013

(1) Type of Information Collection:
Extension of a currently approved
collection.

(2) Title of the Form/Collection:
Application for Permit to Import
Controlled Substances for Domestic
and/or Scientific Purposes pursuant to
21 U.S.C. 952 (DEA Form 357).

(3) Agency form number, if any, and
the applicable component of the
Department sponsoring the collection:
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